The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all devices/types available in every country. Please check with local NEC representative for
availability and additional information.
©  2000
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µ PD4442162, 4442182, 4442322, 4442362
4M-BIT CMOS SYNCHRONOUS FAST SRAM

2 Preliminary Data Sheet  M14520EJ3V0DS
µPD4442162, 4442182, 4442322, 4442362
Ordering Information
Part number Access Clock Core Supply I/O Package Remark
Time Frequency Voltage Interface
ns MHz V
µPD4442162GF-A40 2.5 250 3.3 ± 0.165 3.3 V LVTTL 100-pin PLASTIC A version
µPD4442162GF-A44 2.8 225 LQFP (14 × 20)
µPD4442162GF-A50 3.0 200
µPD4442162GF-A60 3.5 167
µPD4442182GF-A40 2.5 250
µPD4442182GF-A44 2.8 225
µPD4442182GF-A50 3.0 200
µPD4442182GF-A60 3.5 167
µPD4442322GF-A40 2.5 250
µPD4442322GF-A44 2.8 225
µPD4442322GF-A50 3.0 200
µPD4442322GF-A60 3.5 167
µPD4442362GF-A40 2.5 250
µPD4442362GF-A44 2.8 225
µPD4442362GF-A50 3.0 200
µPD4442362GF-A60 3.5 167
µPD4442162GF-A44C Note 2.8 225 3.3 ± 0.165 2.5 V LVTTL
µPD4442162GF-A50C Note 3.0 200
µPD4442162GF-A60C Note 3.5 167
µPD4442182GF-A44C Note 2.8 225
µPD4442182GF-A50C Note 3.0 200
µPD4442182GF-A60C Note 3.5 167
µPD4442322GF-A44C Note 2.8 225
µPD4442322GF-A50C Note 3.0 200
µPD4442322GF-A60C Note 3.5 167
µPD4442362GF-A44C Note 2.8 225
µPD4442362GF-A50C Note 3.0 200
µPD4442362GF-A60C Note 3.5 167
µPD4442162GF-C50 Note 3.0 200 2.5 ± 0.125 2.5 V LVTTL C version
µPD4442162GF-C60 Note 3.5 167
µPD4442182GF-C50 Note 3.0 200
µPD4442182GF-C60 Note 3.5 167
µPD4442322GF-C50 Note 3.0 200
µPD4442322GF-C60 Note 3.5 167
µPD4442362GF-C50 Note 3.0 200
µPD4442362GF-C60 Note 3.5 167
Note  Under development
★★★★
3Preliminary Data Sheet  M14520EJ3V0DS
µPD4442162, 4442182, 4442322, 4442362
Pin Configurations (Marking Side)
/××× indicates active low signal.
100-pin PLASTIC LQFP (14 ×××× 20)
[ µµµµPD4442162GF, µµµµPD4442182GF ]